
 

UW-EXTENSION UNIVERSITY COMMITTEE 2016-2017 
 

Chair:   Barb Barker     Vice-Chair:   Mike Ballweg 
 

 
 
Alexia Kulwiec (7/1/15-6/30/18) 
completing Armando Ibarra term 
(Labor Education) 
School for Workers 
421 Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison,  WI  53703 
Tel:  608-262-0593 
Fax:  608-265-2391 
alexia.kulwiec@uwex.edu 
 
 
Mike Ballweg (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
(Agriculture and Life Sciences) 
Sheboygan County UW-Extension 
5 University Drive 
Sheboygan, WI  53081 
Tel:   (920) 459-5910   Fax:   (920) 459-5901 
michael.ballweg@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
Chris Kniep (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
completing Teri Zuege-Halvorsen term 
(Family Development) 
Winnebago County UW-Extension 
625 E. County Road Y, Suite 600 
Oshkosh, WI  54901 
Tel:  (920) 232-1973     Fax:  (920) 232-1967 
christine.kniep@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate:   
 
Educational Communications  
Vacant 
 
Academic Department Liaison 
Jeff Hoffman 
(Community Resource Development) 
Dodge County UW-Extension 
127 E. Oak Street, Rm. 108 
Juneau WI  53039 
Tel:  (920)386-3790     Fax:  (920)386-3928 
jeff.hoffman@ces.uwex.edu 

 
 
Jay Zambito (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
(Environmental Sciences) 
WI Geological & Natural History Survey 
3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison WI  53705-5121 
Tel:  608-262-3385    Fax:  608-262-8086 
jay.zambito@wgnhs.uwex.edu  
 
 
 
Barb Barker (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
(Youth Development) 
Waushara County UWEX 
209 S St Marie 
Wautoma WI  54982 
Tel:  920-787-0416    Fax:  920-787-0425 
barb.barker@ces.uwex.edu 
 
 
Jeff Hoffman (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
(Community Resource Development) 
Dodge County UW-Extension 
127 E. Oak Street, Rm. 108 
Juneau WI  53039 
Tel:  (920)386-3790     Fax:  (920)386-3928 
jeff.hoffman@ces.uwex.edu 
 
 
Past Chair/Ex-Officio Member 
 
Craig Saxe 
(Agriculture and Life Sciences) 
Juneau County UW-Extension 
211 Hickory Street 
Mauston, WI  53948 
Tel:   608-847-9329   Fax:   608-847-9332 
craig.saxe@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 

Andrea Cool 
Secretary of the Faculty and Staff 
405 Extension Building, 432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI 53706-1498 
Tel:  608-262-4387      Fax:  608-260-1195 
andrea.cool@uwex.edu  

 
 Judy Ballweg, Executive Assistant 

401 Extension Building, 432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI  53706-1498 
Tel:  608-890-3158      Fax:  608-890-1195 
judy.ballweg@uwex.edu  


